FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT: Tom Croom, Green Mustard Entertainment (407) 536-9272 tom@greenmustard.com

INVADERCON, THE INVADER ZIM FAN CONVENTION, RETURNS IN 2020 AS PART OF FAN EXPO BOSTON.

The niche market pop culture event celebrating the popular Nickelodeon/Netflix cartoon will be included with admission to FAN EXPO Boston.

(BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS, February 6, 2020) **InvaderCON**, the original Invader ZIM fan convention, will host its fourth event as part of this year's FAN EXPO Boston taking place August 7-9, 2020 at the Boston Convention & Exhibition Center. Previous InvaderCONs took place in Atlanta, GA (2011,) Los Angeles, CA (2012,) and Austin, TX (2014.)

The event was started as a way for fans of the short-lived (and recently revived on Netflix) animated series *Invader ZIM*. Over the course of the three InvaderCON events, fans attended from forty-eight different states and seven countries.

InvaderCON at FAN EXPO Boston will reunite cast members Richard Horvitz (ZIM,) Rikki Simons (GIR,) Melissa Fahn (Gaz,) and Rodger Bumpass (Professor Membrane.) Additionally, events themed specifically for fans of the show will be presented by the original InvaderCON production team including a costume contest, trivia events, script readings, and more.

GREEN MUSTARD ENTERTAINMENT owns InvaderCON and is an event production company that specializes in fan-focused entertainment and pop culture conventions. GME has made appearances and designed entertainment for some of the largest "comic con" style events in North America including Anime Expo®, Dragon Con, Fan Expo Boston/Canada/Dallas, Gen Con, and MegaCon Orlando/Tampa Bay. Green Mustard Entertainment currently owns and operates WasabiCon as an independent event project for the fans of Jacksonville, Florida and its sister event, Fandom PDX, in Portland, Oregon.

FAN EXPO Boston boasts the largest comics, sci-fi, horror, anime, and gaming event in New England. It is packed with exciting family-friendly activities and celebrity guests. The all-ages pop culture convention expects to host over 55,000 fans at the Boston Convention & Exhibition Center for the three-day event August 7 - August 9, 2020.

FAN EXPO HQ is the largest entertainment convention group in the country and one of the largest in the world. Collectively it hosts over 400,000 fans annually at FAN EXPO CANADA, MEGACON Orlando, MEGACON Tampa Bay, FAN EXPO Vancouver, FAN EXPO Regina, FAN EXPO Dallas, Toronto ComiCon, FAN EXPO Boston, and Dallas Fan Days.